Organization name

Ministry of Caring

Catholic Charities

Rose Hill Community Center

West End Neighborhood House
Aldersgate United Methodist
Belvedere State Service Center
People Settlement

Claymont Community Center
Cornerstone Fellowship Baptist
Ecumenical Support Ministries
FAITH Center

First State Community Action Agency
Friendship House

Hicks Anderson Community Center
Hudson Center

Kingswood Community Center
Lutheran Community Service Center
Neighborhood House

Northeast State Service Center
Porter Center

Resurrection Center

Resurrection Parrish Center
Short Term Emerg. House Ministry
St. Helena Outreach

St. Mary Magdalene

St. Patrick

St. Vicent DePaul Society
Salvation Army

Samaritan Outreach - MOC
Family Promise

WICCNPAC

Westminister Presbytery Church
Wilmington Housing Authority
Delaware 211

Phone number
302-652-5523
302-655-9624
302-656-8513
302-658-4171
302-478-2575
302-892-5970
302-658-4133
302-792-2757
302-762-9601
302-225-1040
302-654-4550
302-856-7761
302-482-2271
302-571-4266
302-453-2800
302-764-9022
302-654-8886
302-658-5404
302-552-3500
302-777-2800
302-762-8311
302-386--416
302-655-5568
302-764-7545
302-652-6800
302-652-0743
302-658-9876
302-472-0705
302-594-9476
302-998-2222
302-658-5320
302-654-5214
302-429-6700

FRIENDSHIP HOUSE EMPOWERMEI 302-544-0165

Community Health Advocate
William Hicks Community Center
Seton Center Catholic Charities
CAANAN BAPTIST CHURCH
Delaware AIDS

Friendship house MEN
Friendship house WOMEN
Homeward bound

302-757-2137
302-571-4266
302-654-2275
302-761-9525
302-654-5471
302-652-8278
302-652-8033
302-737-2241

-

Provides rental or utility assistance?
When funds are available

UTILITY

RENT UTLITY

RENT

Yes - partnered with Friendship house
Out of bounds

RENT UTILITY MORTGAGE

Yes

No

Yes

As funds are available. Must apply online

Yes, when available

Evictions and Shut-offs. Must Leave message

NO
NO

FAITH CENTER
yes

FOOD, RENT, UTILITIES
UTILITY

MOTEL

MOTEL, FOOD, UTILITIES

NO

NO

RENT, MORTGAGE, UTILITIES
UTILITY/SHELTER

RENT, UTILITY, MORTGAGE
SHELTER

(19801 Only) UTILITIES, MOTEL
RENT/UTILITY

NO

Help Find available resources

(NEWARK) SHELTER, (Mon, Tue, Thr, Fri)

Must be a registered client

RENT, UTILITY, MORTGAGE(11-4)
UTILITY (9-11)

RENT, UTILITY, MORTGAGE, FOOD
(HIV POSITIVE) RENT/UTILITIES
SHELTER

SHELTER

(Newark) HOMELESS FAMILIES W/CHILDREN

Notes

No response: Call auto redirected

Call 3024822271, Must leave message with name, number, and say you received a referral from Aldersgate

Call local office: 3025523500

Call 302-792-6905

Icsde.org

They will take information and help find resources

Difficult to reach
lcsde.org

Difficut to reach
Difficut to reach
alternate number 302-762-8318


http://lcsde.org
http://lcsde.org

Immaculate Heart of Mary Outreach
Interfaith Housing

Jewish Family Services

Wimington Thrift Center

302-764-1430
302-652-3991
302-478-9411
302-764-2717

UTILITY (Mon,Wed, Fri 9:30-11:30)
Home Repair

UTILITY / RENT for families w/children
UTITLITY FOOD



